
2021 University of Indianapolis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-8   Conf: 26-2   Home: 19-1   Away: 18-5   Neutral: 9-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (268)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Rutan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Rees (5), Danielson (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-44), Rees (11-15),
Smith (9-13), Waters (7-9), Danielson (4-6), Perry (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Iannantone, Gianni .377 54-54 167 48 63 12 0 9 52 102 .611 14 12 27 0 .456 2 0 3-4 282 3 3 .990
19 Rees, Lexy .371 49-46 132 32 49 9 0 10 46 88 .667 20 2 19 1 .452 3 0 1-1 281 16 3 .990
16 Foster, Haylie .357 54-54 157 29 56 7 1 6 33 83 .529 6 3 15 0 .385 3 2 2-3 122 75 0 1.000
5 Foster, Sydnie .350 46-44 103 31 36 4 0 0 19 40 .388 12 3 19 1 .432 0 6 3-3 30 0 1 .968
7 Montgomery, Brooke .341 54-54 185 45 63 17 0 5 40 95 .514 6 17 11 1 .411 1 1 1-2 53 83 7 .951
28 Foster, Kamrie .337 54-54 166 45 56 6 2 2 29 72 .434 15 7 14 0 .415 0 11 7-9 57 2 1 .983
6 O'Connor, Emily .325 54-53 157 36 51 15 0 9 44 93 .592 26 5 24 0 .434 1 0 2-2 45 88 8 .943
2 Danielson, Taylor .254 54-52 134 42 34 5 0 14 41 81 .604 21 17 33 0 .419 0 1 8-11 68 8 1 .987
4 Stout, Maddy .400 7-0 5 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .600 0 1 2 0 .429 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Perry, Sydnee .299 40-31 87 18 26 5 1 5 22 48 .552 11 1 18 0 .384 0 2 1-1 21 17 2 .950
20 Burris, Hanna .296 38-31 81 21 24 4 0 1 8 31 .383 12 1 12 0 .394 0 0 5-5 26 2 1 .966
3 Garrett, Lucy .290 22-9 31 10 9 1 0 0 2 10 .323 12 1 8 0 .500 0 0 2-2 6 0 1 .857
25 Proctor, Dominique .200 9-0 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
15 Smith, Kenzee .176 38-28 17 5 3 1 0 0 3 4 .235 0 2 3 0 .263 0 1 0-0 36 51 2 .978
12 Belden, Piper .000 13-0 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Mosele, Grace .000 26-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
9 Mosele, Lauren .000 11-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Vodnansky, Caitlyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Burton, Mary Beth .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Rutan, Emma .000 11-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
44 Williams, Tara .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Kaniewski, Amy .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Pearce, Nicole .000 9-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .326 54-54 1452 375 474 88 4 61 345 753 .519 159 73 212 3 .417 11 24 37-45 1046 375 31 .979
Opponents .179 54-54 1243 94 223 35 2 20 86 322 .259 125 16 347 3 .262 3 22 16-22 987 356 80 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Kaniewski, Amy 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Smith, Kenzee 1.21 24-3 31 24 20 8-1 0 167.1 99 37 29 67 173 10 1 4 .168 4 10 0 0 10
23 Waters, Hallie 1.89 21-4 34 29 14 10-1 1 159.1 102 48 43 49 170 21 1 12 .179 0 4 0 2 8
16 Foster, Haylie 2.06 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 14 5 5 8 3 1 0 3 .233 2 1 0 1 3
22 Sizemore, Audrey 6.46 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 4 4 1 1 3 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 1.63 46-8 77 54 34 20 1 348.2 223 94 81 125 347 35 2 20 .179 6 16 0 3 22
Opponents 6.34 8-46 103 54 19 3 0 329.0 474 375 298 159 212 88 4 61 .326 28 73 0 11 24



2021 University of Indianapolis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Foster, Haylie 197 122 75 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mosele, Grace 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Proctor, Dominique 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rutan, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Williams, Tara 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sizemore, Audrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mosele, Lauren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rees, Lexy 300 281 16 3 .990 0 11 4 .733 5 2
10 Iannantone, Gianni 288 282 3 3 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Danielson, Taylor 77 68 8 1 .987 0 4 2 .667 1 0
28 Foster, Kamrie 60 57 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Smith, Kenzee 89 36 51 2 .978 1 9 4 .692 0 0
23 Waters, Hallie 35 6 28 1 .971 0 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Foster, Sydnie 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Burris, Hanna 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Montgomery, Brooke 143 53 83 7 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perry, Sydnee 40 21 17 2 .950 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 O'Connor, Emily 141 45 88 8 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Garrett, Lucy 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Belden, Piper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pearce, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Burton, Mary Beth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vodnansky, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stout, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kaniewski, Amy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1452 1046 375 31 .979 30 16 6 .727 6 2
Opponents 1423 987 356 80 .944 28 37 7 .831 6 0


